L15000 | S6821

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M Sww 53744

SEP 1'8' 2015

T. SCOTT



100275441201

08/05/15--01005--016 **30.00

08/05/15--01005--015 **150.00

15 SEP 15 AM 7:



15 SEP 15 FH 3: 17

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE TO Division of Corporations

August 28, 2015

MARIO LONGAGNANI MGR 9737 NW 41 ST #195 DORAL, FL 33178

SUBJECT: HIALEAH GARDENS TRAFFIC SCHOOL, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000053744

We have received your document for HIALEAH GARDENS TRAFFIC SCHOOL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$180.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 515A00018287

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C		• •			
SHRI	FCT. HIALEA	H GARDENS TRAFFIC S	SCHOOL, LLC			
SUB	<u></u>	(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limite	d Company)	
			_		d fees are submitted to convert coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	
Please	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			
MARI	O LONGAGNAN	I				
		(Contact Person)				
MGR						
		(Firm/Company)				
9737 1	NW 41 ST #195					
		(Address)	_			
DORA	AL, FL 33178					
	((City, State and Zip Code)				
hialea	hgardenstrafficsch	ool@yahoo.com				
E-1	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fi	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Mario	Longagnani	_	at (305	. 951-4	4708	
	(Name of Conta	ect Person)		(Day	vtime Telephone Number)	
Enclo	•	or the following amou	, ,	` •	•	
(\$25 fd & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
	EET ADDRES	S:			ADDRESS:	
_	tration Section	iama	Registra			
	ion of Corporat on Building	IONS	Division P. O. Bo		Corporations 27	
	Executive Cent	er Circle			FL 32314	

INHS11 (06/15)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida

Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: HIALEAH GARDENS TRAFFIC SCHOOL, INCP15000060482
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a INC
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on date of organization, formation or incorporation) (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
HIALEAH GARDENS TRAFFIC SCHOOL, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

	Signed this <u>03</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>	20_15
	Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
	Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: MARIO LONGAGNANI	Title: GENERAL PARTNER
	Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
7	Signature: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Title: General Partnes.
	Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
	Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
	Signature:Printed Name:	
	Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
	Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
	If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
	If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:
	If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
	All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
	Fees:	
	Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:	
HIALEAH GARDENS TRAFFIC SCHOOL, LLC		
	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
APTICLE WALL		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Lia	hility Company is:
The maning address and sheet address of the	principal office of the Ellinea Ela	omity Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
13115 W OCKEECHOBEE ROAD BAY 106	9737 NW 41ST ST SUITE 195	
HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018	DORAL, FL 33178	
		<u> </u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Re business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of th MARIO LONGAGNANI	egistered Agent. You must designate an individ	
IN2	ame	10 1 A
9737 NW 41ST ST SUITE 19		
Florida street address (F	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
DORAL	FL 33178	
City	Zip	;; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
Having been named as registered agent an liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple	d in this certificate, I hereby accept to pacity. I further agree to comply with	above stated limited he appointment as h the provisions of all

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	Mario Forga Grand
AMBR	MARIO LONGAGNANI
	9737 NW 41ST SUITE 195 DORAL FL 33178
	DORAL PL 33178
	- NEWS AND A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND CONTRACT
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
CLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date me 90 days after the date of filing.)	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business day eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste
CLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date me 90 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of St	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business day eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)
Page 2 of 2

Typed or printed name of signee